INDIANAPOLIS (the “Board”) that the necessary and appropriate officers of Citizens 

Energy Group are hereby authorized and directed to file a gas rate decrease to reflect the 

Customer Benefit Policy distribution approved by the Board, which represents an overall 

decrease of Four Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($410,000) for 2026.  

The Chair then recommended for approval the capital contribution from Citizens Gas to Citizens 

Resources. Upon a motion duly made and seconded, the Citizens Board unanimously approved the 

following resolution:  

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors for Utilities of the Department of Public Utilities of the City